No. 25-495

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

The Boeing Company,

Petitioner

V.

Southwest Airlines Pilots Association,

Respondent

WAIVER

Southwest Airlines Pilots Association hereby waives its right to file a response
to the petition in this case unless requested to do so by the Court.

/s/ Anthony U. Battista

Anthony U. Battista

Counsel of Record
abattista@condonlaw.com

Condon & Forsyth LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

212-490-9100

David Coale
dcoale@lynnllp.com
Lynn Pinker Hurst
& Schwegmann LLP
2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2700
Dallas, Texas 75201
214-981-3800

October 23, 2025.

Jeffrey W. Hellberg, Jr.
jeff.hellberg@wickphillips.com

Wick Phillips Gould & Martin, LLLP

3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 500

Dallas, Texas 75204

214-692-6200

Counsel for Respondent



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and
document was served electronically on October 23, 2025:

Craig D. Primis (cprimis@kirkland.com)

Kasdin M. Mitchell (kasdin.mitchell@kirkland.com)
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20004

Counsel for Petitioner

Aaron L. Nielson (aaron.nielson@kirkland.com)
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

401 Congress Avenue

Austin, TX 78701

Counsel for Petitioner

Mark Gillespie (mark.gillespie@kirkland.com)
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

95 South State Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Counsel for Petitioner

/s/ Jeffrey W. Hellberg, Jr.
Jeffrey W. Hellberg, Jr.
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